
 

 
2023-2024 BOARD OF DIRECTORS  

2024-2025 Roster  

Executive Committee 

 
2024-2025 President 

Ms. Faye Golden  
Director Of Governmental Affairs 
Cook's Pest Control, Inc. 
1741 5th Avenue SE PO Box 669 
Decatur, AL 35602-0669 
Email: faye.golden@cookspest.com 

 
2024-2025 President-elect 

Mrs. Emily Kendrick  
Chief Executive Officer 
Arrow Exterminators 
8613 Roswell Road, NE  
Atlanta, GA 30350 
Email: ekendrick@arrowext.com 

 
2024-2025 Treasurer 

Mr. Mike Bullert  
President 
Big Time Pest Control 
19905 Hirsch Court, Suite 1  
Anderson, CA 96007-4928 
Email: mike@bigtimepestcontrol.com 

 
2024-2025 Secretary 

Hon. Bob Dold Jr. 
President 
Rose Pest Solutions 
414 Frontage Road  
Northfield, IL 60093 
Email: bob@bobdold.com 



 
2024-2025 Immediate Past President 

Mrs. Marillian Missiti  
President 
Buono Pest Control Co., Inc. 
462 Trapelo Road  
Belmont, MA 02478-0002 
Email: Marillian@BuonoPestControl.com 

 
2024-2025 Ex Officio 

Ms. Dominique Stumpf CAE 
CEO 
National Pest Management Association 
10460 North Street  
Fairfax, VA 22031 
Email: dstumpf@pestworld.org 

Regional Directors 

 
2024-2026 Director - Region 1 

Mr. King Jones III 
CEO 
CT Pest Solutions, LLC 
734 Rubber Ave 2F  
Naugatuck, CT 6770 
Email: king@ctpestsolutions.com 

 
2023-2025 Director - Region 2 

Ms. Daniele Collinson  
Director Of Client Experience 
B.O.G. Pest Control 
645 Central Ave East  
Edgewater, MD 21037 
Email: dcollinson@bladesofgreen.com 

 
2024-2026 Director - Region 3 

Mr. AJ Alonso  
Managing Partner 
Columbus Pest Control 
1510 W. Broad Street  
Columbus, OH 43222-1008 
Email: ajalonso@cbuspest.com 

 
2023-2025 Director - Region 4 

Mr. Adam Brashier  
President 
Modern Pest Control 
1110 East Ave.  
Katy, TX 77493 
Email: abrashier@modern-pest.com 



 
2023-2025 Director -Region 5 

Mr. Sean Rollo  
Technical And Business Development 
Director 
Orkin Canada 
305 Baig Blvd  
Moncton, NB E1E 1E1 
Canada 
Email: srollo@orkincanada.com 

At-Large Directors 

 
2023-2025 Director - At-Large 

Ms. Megan Jacobson ACE 
Owner 
Steve's Pest Control 
190 N. Greenway Drive  
Holts Summit, MO 65043-1720 
Email: megan@stevespestcontrol.com 

 
2023-2025 Director - At-Large 

Mr. Ben Johnson  
COO 
ABC Home & Commercial Services 
11934 Barker Cypress Road  
Cypress, TX 77433 
Email: bjohnson@goanteater.com 

 
2024-2026 Director - At-Large 

Mr. Zac McCauley  
Director Of Operations 
McCauley Services 
PO Box 60  
Bryant, AR 72089 
Email: zac@callmccauley.com 

 
2023-2025 Director - At-Large 

Mr. Joel Nolasco  
CEO 
NuBorn Pest Control 
154 E Boston Post Road  
Mamaroneck, NY 10543 
Email: jnolasco@nubornpest.com 

 
2024-2026 Director - At-Large 

Ms. Eve Pappas  
Vice President 
Hoffman's Exterminating Co., Inc. 
532 Bridgeton pike  
Mantua, NJ 08051-1300 
Email: epappas@hoffmanpest.com 



 
2023-2025 Director - At-Large 

Mr. Marty Roberts  
Vice President 
Rid-A-Bug Exterminating Co., Inc. 
2648 Somers Road  
Hamptonville, NC 27020-6800 
Email: marty@ridabuginc.com 

 
2024-2026 Director - At-Large 

Mr. Greg Schmidt  
Owner 
Pest Solutions, Inc. 
17348 Jefferson Davis Hwy  
Ruther Glen, VA 22546 
Email: greg@pestsolutionsva.com 

 
2024-2026 Director - At-Large 

Mr. Trey Strickland BCE 
Vice President Of Operations 
Waynes Pest Control Services 
100 Concourse Parkway Suite 360  
Hoover, AL 35244 
Email: trey.strickland@callwaynes.com 

 
2023-2025 Director - At-Large 

Mrs. Julie Tesh-Clark  
Director Of Marketing And Communications 
Pest Management Systems, Inc. 
424 Prescott Street  
Greensboro, NC 27401 
Email: juliet@pestmgt.com 

 
2024-2026 Director - At-Large 

Ms. Lauren Thrasher  
President 
Thrasher Termite & Pest Control of So Cal, 
Inc. 
8957 Complex Drive  
San Diego, CA 92123 
Email: Lauren@Thrasherpest.com 

Past Presidents’ Representative 

 
2024-2025 Past Presidents' Representative 

Mr. Dennis Jenkins  
President 
ABC Home & Commercial Services of DFW 
997 Grandys Lane  
Lewisville, TX 75077 
Email: djenkins@abcpest.com 



Associate Directors 

 
2024-2025 Associate Director 

Mr. Dave Fisher  
Rentokil Terminix 
1125 Berkshire Blvd., Suite 150  
Wyomissing, PA 19610 
Email: david.fisher@rentokil.com 

 
2024-2025 Associate Director 

Ms. Julie Marquardt  
VP RD&E - Global Pest Elimination 
Ecolab, Inc. 
1 Ecolab Place  
St. Paul, MN 55102 
Email: julie.marquardt@ecolab.com 

 
2024-2025 Associate Director 

Ms. Aly Silva Mulgrew  
President 
Plunkett's Pest Control, Inc. 
40 NE 52nd Way  
Fridley, MN 55421 
Email: aly.silvamulgrew@plunketts.net 

 

Allied Directors 

 
2024-2026 Allied Director 

Ms. Amy Chapman  
Account Manager 
Corteva AgriScience 
8595 Pelham Rd., Ste 400-224  
Greenville, SC 29615 
Email: amy.chapman@corteva.com 

 
2024-2026 Allied Director 

Mr. David Giannetto  
Chief Executive Officer 
WorkWave 
101 Crawfords Corner Road, Suite 2511  
Holmdel, NJ 07733 
Email: dgiannetto@workwave.com 

 
2024-2026 UPFDA Representative 

Mr. Patrick Lynch ACE 
Senior Vice President, Global Sales 
Bell Labs, Inc. 
6551 North Towne Rd  
Windsor, WI 53598 
Email: plynch@belllabs.com



 


